Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks



Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1595

	(Rev. 03/01)	103270122	U.S. PATENT AND TRADE	MARK OFFIC					
0	To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof:								
90-08-9	1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):								
	ASADA, Koji	Name:	Name: Kabushiki Kaisha ASSE						
(1)		Street Address:	12-9-1709, Higashi-Shinagawa 4,	, PT 92					
0		Street Address:	Shinagawa-ku	222					
		City:	Tokyo	941					
		State/Country:	Japan Postal Code:	5,0					
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No Additional name(s) and add	dresses attached? Yes No						
.	3. Nature of Conveyance:								
	Assignment	me							
	☐ Security Agreement	Other:	Other:						
	☐ Merger	Execution Date:	05312006						
ľ	4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):								
	Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is: 05312006								
	Assignment is being med together with new application and the mist excedition date of application is .								
	Application has been filed already and the application filing date is: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Issued Patent Number(s):								
1	MGEBREM1 00000024 29262292								
i/2005		b. Issued Paterit Nu	mber(s):						
:802L	5 MGEBREM1 00000024 29262292	onal numbers attached?	_						
	5 MGEBREM1 00000024 29262292	onal numbers attached?	_	1					
	5 MGEBREM1 00000024 29262292 40.00 OP Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponds to the corresponding to the correspo	onal numbers attached?	res No 6. Total number of applica-						
	5. Name and address of party to whom corrections this matter should be mailed:	onal numbers attached?	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.						
	5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 0	onal numbers attached? \(\bigcup_{\text{N}} \) spondence 0136 -or- I PLLC N.W. 04-2218	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40. Enclosed Any deficiencies in enclosed fees a authorized to be charged to Depos	.00 are					
	5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 0 JACOBSON HOLMAN 400 Seventh Street, Washington, D.C. 2000 Tel. 202-638-666	onal numbers attached? \(\bigcup_{\text{N}} \) spondence 0136 -or- I PLLC N.W. 04-2218	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40. Enclosed Any deficiencies in enclosed fees a	.00 are					
	5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 0 JACOBSON HOLMAN 400 Seventh Street, Washington, D.C. 2000	spondence 0136 -or- I PLLC N.W. 04-2218	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40. Enclosed Any deficiencies in enclosed fees a authorized to be charged to Depos Account No. 06-1358.	.00 are					
	5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 0 JACOBSON HOLMAN 400 Seventh Street, Washington, D.C. 2000 Tel. 202-638-666	onal numbers attached? \(\bigcup_{\text{N}} \) spondence 0136 -or- I PLLC N.W. 04-2218	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40. Enclosed Any deficiencies in enclosed fees a authorized to be charged to Depos Account No. 06-1358.	.00 are					
	5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 0 JACOBSON HOLMAN 400 Seventh Street, Washington, D.C. 2000 Tel. 202-638-666	onal numbers attached? Spondence 0136 -or- I PLLC N.W. 04-2218 66 DO NOT USE THIS SPA	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40. Enclosed Any deficiencies in enclosed fees a authorized to be charged to Depos Account No. 06-1358.	are					
	5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 0 JACOBSON HOLMAN 400 Seventh Street, Washington, D.C. 2000 Tel. 202-638-666 Attorney Docket Number: P71286US0 8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	spondence 0136 -or- I PLLC N.W. 04-2218 66 DO NOT USE THIS SPA	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40. Enclosed Any deficiencies in enclosed fees a authorized to be charged to Depos Account No. 06-1358.	are					
	5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 0 JACOBSON HOLMAN 400 Seventh Street, Washington, D.C. 2000 Tel. 202-638-666 Attorney Docket Number: P71286US0 8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document.	onal numbers attached? Spondence 0136 -or- I PLLC N.W. 04-2218 66 DO NOT USE THIS SPA	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40. Enclosed Any deficiencies in enclosed fees a authorized to be charged to Deposed Account No. 06-1358.	are					

		UNITE	STATES OF	MERICA - ASSIG	NMENT		
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	s (1) (2)	Koji ASADA				
				and the state of t			
		(3)	rood detackedight etthal relation relation		r ood labor slood block byte I besst Bal	Tablibania ballia ballia ballia ballia	PH (Intel 1 carrying)
		(4)		valion . o 524 Luarga 1960 s vr 1964 (Maridhi ko			
		(5)		22)20010110)110 0011100011101110 2211022222222			
			In consideration of paid to each of the un	of the sum of one dollar (\$ ndersigned, the receipt and assigns, transfers and se	1.00), and o	ther good and valual	ble considerations
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	Kabushiki Kaish	a ASSE	M-1981 BUR EA-1 38/4 18/4 ME	IMMe and hipschief latter Harritan, of the Mariestan I have bette	Durch beinere guppa generen bereiten mitte binder an bereit generen
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	of 12-9-1709,	Higashi-Shinagawa			
(8)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State of</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation of Citizen of Japan)		a C	orporation	of	Japan	
			(hereinafter designa	ed as the Assignee) the el cies and possessions, in	ntire right, titt	le and interest for the	United States, its
(9)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Inventior such as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Number			n Application No.20			bi os intellat, cod pour appsaintsiness
		• -	for which the unders	gned has (have) executed	d an applicat	tion for patent in the	
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date an	of (10)		ng been excesses/filed or		30,2006	(and assigned
	Serial No , if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to			of the state of the state of alaborators and sufficiency of			
united and he will not right to 20004,	2) The undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional application uch interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to cons of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby au States resulting from this applicatoreby covenants that he has (they to execute any agreement in conflict 6) Assignor hereby further assigned for, and collect damages for 7) The undersigned hereby grathe power to insert on this assign States Patent and Trademark Office.	o execute a Protection o perform a thorize(s) a cion or any have) full oct herewith gns to Assign, any and ant(s) the lament any	and to cooperate with all papers and docume of Industrial Property all affirmative acts whi and request(s) the Co continuing or divisional ight to convey the en gnee all claims and ca all acts of past and fut aw firm of Jacobson further identification w	the Assignee in every way ents and perform any act way for similar agreements. It is the may be necessary to of mmissioner of Patents and applications thereof to the tire interest herein assigner uses of action for infringer ture infringement. Holman PLLC, 400 Seventich may be necessary of	y possible in which may be btain a grant d Trademark e said Assigned, and that ment of the parts of the parts Street, N	obtaining evidence are necessary in connect of a valid United States to issue any and a nee, as Assignee of the has (they have) in atent rights assigned I W., Washington, D.	and going forward ection with claims ates patent to the all Letters Patents the entire interest, not executed, and if herein, including
	in witness whereof, executed by				name(s).	1	
Date	31 May, 2006 Na	eme of Inve		oji ASADA typed name	10	signature	(SEAL)
Date	Na	ame of Inve		yped name	<u> </u>		(SEAL)
Date	Ne	ame of Inve] 1	signature	/SEAL)
<i>D</i> 010	Traine of min			yped name	<u> </u>	signature	(SEAL)
Date	Name of Inv		entor typed name				(SEAL)
Date	Na	me of Inve			 	signature	(SEAL)
•				yped name		signature	
not, the	This assignment should preferal n the execution by the inventor(s)					tary Public if domest	ically signed If
_	ditional inventor's names and		Witness	M. Haza			
on	a separate sheet		Witness	a. nagasa	wa_		

LAW OFFICES OF

JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

RECORDED: 06/30/2006

PATENT REEL: 018057 FRAME: 0254